Tachyum is developing the industry’s first Universal Processor, AI, and supercomputing chip – Prodigy
Prodigy has up to 21x higher AI performance and up to 10x better AI  performance per watt than its competition
Prodigy solves key issues plaguing today’s data centers, including high power consumption, low server utilization,
and the processor performance plateau that is limiting performance
Company and Product Overview Tachyum Prodigy
Unifying the functionality of
CPU, GPGPU, and TPU in a
single monolithic device

Number of
Cores
Max
Frequency
(GHz)
Scalability
 DDR5
Controllers
DDR5
Speed
PCIe 7.0
Lanes
TDP Target Markets / Applications
T241024 1024 6.0 8S 24 17600 128 1600 Top-End HPC, Big AI
T24768 768 5.0 8S 24 17600 128 1000 Entry HPC, Big AI, Crypto, Digital Currency
T16512 512 6.0 16S 16 12800 128 800 Analytics, Big Data, Crypto, Digital Currency
T16448 448 5.5 16S 16 12800 128 645 Analytics, Big Data, In-Memory Databases
T16384 384 5.5 2S 16 12800 128 550 Cloud, Analytics, Big Data
T16320 320 5.0 2S 16 10700 128 420 Cloud, Edge/Telco
T16256 256 4.5 2S 16 10700 128 300 Cloud, Databases, Edge/Telco
T8256 256 4.5 1S 8 10700 96 300 Cloud, Databases, Edge/Telco
T8128 128 4.5 1S 8 9600 96 150 Physical AI, Cloud, Databases, Storage
T896F 96 5.5 1S 8 9600 96 140 Cloud, Databases, Storage
T896 96 4.0 1S 8 9600 96 100 Physical AI, Cloud, Databases, Storage